
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, July 2, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Committee Canceled.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with cityWILD by adding four months 

for a new end date of 9-30-21 for outdoor programing 

and other school-based programs for youth and young 

adults, citywide. No change to contract amount 

(201844523).

19-0621

Amends a contract with HYDROSYSTEMS-KDI, INC. to 

correct the Workers Compensation requirements for 

on-call irrigation planning, design, and consulting 

services for parks and park facilities, citywide. No change 

in contract amount or duration (201947005).

19-0622

Vacates a portion of East Asbury Avenue between South 

High Street and South York Street, with reservations, in 

Council District 6.

19-0623

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located in the alley bounded by 18th Street, Stout 

Street, 17th Street and Champa Street in Council District 

9.

19-0624

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15162
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15163
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15164
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15165


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 2, 2019

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Connection West Metropolitan District for $1,543,979.67 

for the city to provide reimbursement for the city’s 

portion of construction of the roadway, median, and 

traffic signal improvements for Green Valley Ranch 

Boulevard from Chambers Road to Pena Boulevard, in 

Council District 11 (201950524).

19-0625

Amends Article II, Chapter 10 of the Denver Revised 

Municipal Code (DRMC) to add amendment package 6 to 

the Denver Building Code and Denver Fire Code 

Amendments, to implement a new occupancy group, the 

R-X Occupancy Group, that generally provides for 

residential occupancy in sleeping units with an associated 

detached community building.

19-0628

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15166
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15169

